Copyright 1996 Legateon MRD 1-18-01	8-2001 TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Teb settings → → → ▼ ▼ 1015 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate, 1015	586106 attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Buffalo Brake Beam Company	Name: Miner Enterprises, Inc
	Address: 1200 East State Street
	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🕅 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Geneva</u> State/Prov.: <u>IL.</u>
□ Other	Country: ZIP: 60134
Execution Date: December 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yeş 🛛 🗃 No
	<b>1</b>
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,155,389
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:John A. Schaerli, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,229	Enclosed
Address:	
1200 E. State St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 471	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Geneva</u> State/Prov.: <u>IL</u>	10-1330
	Miner Enterprises, Inc.
Country <sup>Ų</sup> SA ZIP: <u>60134</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the evidence decompany	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John W. Harbst	January 18, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Includ	Signature Date Ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	PATENT
	REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0264

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, BUFFALO BRAKE BEAM COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as "Owner", did obtain by Assignment, a United States Patent for an improvement in a "BRAKE BEAM", No. 6,155,389, dated December 5, 2000; and

WHEREAS, BUFFALO BRAKE BEAM COMPANY is the sole owner of said Patent, and

WHEREAS, MINER ENTERPRISES, INC. of Geneva, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1200 E. State Street, P.O. Box 471, City of Geneva, State of Illinois 60134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLAR (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Owner had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, BUFFALO BRAKE BEAM COMPANY conveys its entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted in all countries foreign to the United States, and specifically, to: PCT/US99/25780, filed November 2, 1999.

Executed this 11th day of December, 2000, at Chicago, Illinois.

**RECORDED: 01/18/2001** 

	Buffalo Brake Beam Company
	By: Jawr M
. –	Garold L. \$tone, Jr., President
STATE OF TIMO is )ss	
COUNTY OF (POK)	
the foregoing instrument to be his free a "OFFICIAL SEAL" TERRY A. SOLFEST	Said GAROLD L. STONE, JR. and acknowledged act and deed this 11 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2000.
(SEAL) My Commission Expires 07/12/01	
	PATENT

REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0265